## N/6000003071

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)			
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
REC	EIVED FE	B 2 9 RECTO			

Office Use Only



700282750587

03/01/16--01003--023 \*\*70.00

W16-17736



Burto

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	ı	1/		H	E	R	) †	3		1	IG		N		ا مار
		 (	PRO	POSE	D COI	<b>RPO</b>		NAM	$\mathbf{E} = \mathbf{M}$	UST I	NCLUI	DE SUFI	FIX)	•	_

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

**\$78.75** 

Filing Fee

& Certified Copy

□ \$87.50

Filing Fee.

Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: CayoLYN LawSON
Name (Printed or typed)

2500 Merchants Row BVH.#

Tallahassee F/ 32311

\$50-322 - \$500 Daytime Telephone number

Clawson8950aol.Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 9, 2016

CAROLYN LAWSON 2500 MERCHANTS ROW BLVD #275 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311

SUBJECT: HIGHER BEING INC. "LINK TO INFINITE MIND"

Ref. Number: W16000017736

We have received your document for HIGHER BEING INC. "LINK TO INFINITE MIND" and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 616A00004895

IS MAR 21 PH 2: 40

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:	EING INC.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different S
2500 Merchants Kow Blyd	A STATE AND ASSESSED
# 275	
Tallahassee, 71 32311	FLOSING S
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	D.T. O
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 10 ele	vale and expand Aportral
Consciousness through ( Programs) and 5 piritual	lasses, Wartskops, paine
frograms) and 3 piritua	Realing Macticl.
	•
	,
	11 11 1
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the	ne directors are elected and appointed: <u>The Board</u>
Shall be appointed by the CEO and from the Community. Beard Mem	been Nuclependent Committee
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	per same serve in e gover.
	1 , 111 , 1
Name and Title: Carolyn Lawron CEO Name and Address 2500 Marchants Row Address:	Title: Hone Moking freasures
Address 2500 Merchants Row Address:	81 Cochise Street
BING#275	Cranfordville, Florida
Tallahassee 71 32311	32327
Name and Title: Tiffking McCloud Assit Name and	Title: Willie J. Mithall Board Menter
Address 9684 Hazel Lake Drene Address:	709 No Oak Street
Jacksonville, F132222	Thomasitle, Coogna
	3/792)
Name and Title: Valeyncia Willis Seans Tracy Name and	Title:
Address 331 Woodnidge Fraul Address:	
Thomasille, Ceorgin 31792	And the state of t
31792	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
. ,	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	_ Address:
	<del></del>
	TAKS 1
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	
The name and Piorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	prable) of the registered agent is:
Name: Joyce Gaymon Jo Address: 1512 Thomas St.	byce Daymon
Address: /512 /homos St.	
Quincy, FL 32351	—— SO
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Name: (RISTER ALLOWN) C avolten Law 50 N Address: 2500 Merchants Row B/vd	<del></del>
Address: 2500 Merchants Row BIND	#275
Fallohassee 71 323	3//
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	
after the filing.)	•
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the ap- document's effective date on the Department of State's reco	oplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
discussed is effective date on the Department of State & Feet	лчэ.
Having been named as registered agent to accept service certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
Required signature of Registered	Agent 2/20/16
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated here	in are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
V Landantan	2/20/16
Required agnature of Incor	porator Dale